APPENDIX XX - 242 -~

ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF GRADES

(staff on Model Scale 1 and in the Disciplined
Services are dealt with in Chapters 5 and 6 respectively)

Grade | Paragraph
Accounting Officer 13.79
Administrative Officer 13.54
Aeronautical Communications l0.12
Officer
Agricultural Engineer 13.55
Agricultural Laboratory 10.21
Technician
Agricultural Officer 13.56
Air-Conditioning Engineer 13.13
Air-Conditioning Inspector ' 11.8
Air Pollution Control 13.14
Qfficer
Air Traffic Control 10.13
Assistant
Air Traffic Control 10.38
Officer '

Airport Manager 13.80
Airport Reception & 8.10
Information Assistant

Airport Reception & 9.6
Information Officer

Amenities Assistant 11.34
Amenities Officer 12.5
Analyst/Programmer/ 12.6

Project Manager

Apron Supervisor 9.7




Grade
Architect
Archivist
Armourer
Armourer Storeman
Artist
Assessor

Assignment Officer
(Organization and Methods)

Assistant Biochemist

Assistant Clerk of Works
(Grounds)

Assistant Diver

Assistant Inspector of
Mines

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar of
Shipping

Assistant Shipping Master
Audiology Technician

Auditor

Bailiff

Bailiff Assistant
Ballistics Officer

Bank Examination Assistant
Bank Examiner

Bomb Disposal Officer
Puilding Services Engineer
Building Services Inspector

Building Supervisor
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Paragraph
13.15

13.81
11.35
8.11
l6.4
13.16

12.7

13.57

11.9

11.36

11,10

12.9
10.42

13.17

15.2
9.32
13.18
15.2
13.19
11.11
11.12
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Grade
Building Surveyor

Butcher

Calligraphist
Calligraphist Assistant
Cartographer

Census & Survey Officer
Certificated Master/
Mistress and Assistant
Master/Mistress

Chef

Chemist

Chief Launch Engineer
Chinese Language Officer
Chiropodist

Clerical Assistant
Clerical Officer

Clerk of Works

Clinical Psychologist

Commandant, Police Cadet
School

Communications Contrecller
Computer Operator
Confidential Assistant

Controller
(Telecommunications)

Controller of Posts
Co-operative Supervisor
Court Interpreter

Court Prosecutor

ParagraEh
13.20

11.37

9.8

8.13
13.58
12.24

14.8

16.5

13.59
11.38
13.82
10.42

8.14

11.13
13.60

15.2




Grade
Court Reporter
Craft_Technician
Crewman Officer (RHKAAF)
Crown Counsel

Curator

Data Processor

Deck Crew and Officers
(Fisheries Research Vessel)
(Leading Fisherman/
Boatswain/Mate/Master)
Dental Hygienist
Dental Inspector
Dental Officer

Dental Surgery Assistant
Dental Technician
Dental Technologist
Dental Therapist
Dietitian

Director of Music
Dispenser

Diver's Linesman
Document Examiner
Dredger Crane Driver
Dredger Master
Dredger Mate

Dredger Mechanic

Driving Instructor

Driving Supervisor

245

Paragragh
9.12

11.14
13.39
13.21

12.19

8.16

11.39

10.11
9.13

13.22

10.22
10.23
10.43
15,2

10.24
11.36
16.6

11.40
11.41
11.41
11.42
11.43

11.43
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Grade
Fconomist
Education Assistant
Education Officer

Education Officer
(Administration)

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer
(Desalting)

Electrical and Mechanical
Engineer

Electrical Inspector
Electrical Technician
Electronics Engineer
Engineer

Engineer (Fisheries
Research Vessel)

Enrolled Nurse

Enrolled Nurse (Psychiatric)
Estate Caretaker

Estate Surveyor
Examinations Officer
Examiner

Executive Assistant
Executive Officer

Executive Secretary,
Antiquities Advisory Board

Experimental Officer
Explosives Inspector
Explosives Officer

Explosives Supervisor

Paragraph
13.61

14.8
14.8

14.8

13.23

13.24

13.25

11.8

11.15
13.26
13.27

11.44

10.9
10.9
16,7
13.28
13.84
13.85
12.11
13.86

13.87

13.88
10.14
10.14

16.8




Grade

Factory Inspector
Field Assistant
Field oOfficer

Film Censor

Fire Services Photographer

Fire Services Training
Officer (Physical
Education)

Fire Services Ventilation
Officer

Fisheries Laboratory
Technician

Fisheries Officer
Fisheries Supervisor
Fleet Maintenance Officer
Flight Technician

Force Armourer

Force Training Officer
Force Welfare Officer
Foreman

Forestry Officer

Fumigator

Gate Checker

Geotechnical Engineer

Government Security Officer

Government Transport
Officer
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Paragraph
10.40

11.45
10.17
16.9

16.18

16.10

11.16
10.21

13.62
10.18
13.29
11.46
15.2
15.2
15.2
11.47
13.63

9.15

8.17
13.30
13.89

13.90




Grade
Head Attendant
Head Steward
Health Inspector
Health Visitor
Herbarium Assistant
Hospital Receptionist
Hospital Secretary
Hostel Manageress
House Service Inspector
Housekeeper
Housing Assistant
Housing Manager
Hydrologist
Illustrator

Independent Commission
Against Corruption Staff

Industrial Hygienist

Industrial Promotion
Project Officer

Industrial Training Officer
Industry Officer
Information Officer
Inoculator

Inspector (Graduate)
Inspector (Land Boilers)
Inspector (Non-graduate)

Inspector
(Telecommun ications)

Inspector of Apprentices

Inspector of Works
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12.12
9.33
11.48
16.12
16.13
13.91
13.64
16.4

20.3

13.65

13.92

13.66
9,34

12.25

14.8
11.17
14.8

11.19

11.18

11.13
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Grade
Instructor (Machinery)
(Instructor (Machinery)/
Training Officer (Marine))

Interpreter (Simultaneous
Interpretation)

Interviewer

Judicial Clerk

Kitchen Supervisor

Laboratory Assistant

Laboratory Assistant
(Public Works Department)

Lahoratory Technician
Labour Inspector

Labour Officer

Land Executive

Land Inspector

Land Surveyor

Landscape Architect
Launch Mechanic (Oiler/
Launch Mechanic/Senior
Launch Mechanic/Supervisor
(Engine Crews))

Laundry Manager

Law Clerk

Lecturer

Lecturer (Graduate)

Paragragh
11.20

13.93

15.9

12,13

11.49

11.21
12.15
14.8

14.8




