ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF GRADES

(Staff on Model Scale 1 and in the Disciplined Services are dealt with in Chapters 5 and 6 respectively)

Grade	Paragraph
Accounting Officer	13.79
Administrative Officer	13.54
Aeronautical Communications Officer	10.12
Agricultural Engineer	13.55
Agricultural Laboratory Technician	10.21
Agricultural Officer	13.56
Air-Conditioning Engineer	13.13
Air-Conditioning Inspector	11.8
Air Pollution Control Officer	13.14
Air Traffic Control Assistant	10.13
Air Traffic Control Officer	10.38
Airport Manager	13.80
Airport Reception & Information Assistant	8.10
Airport Reception & Information Officer	9.6
Amenities Assistant	11.34
Amenities Officer	12.5
Analyst/Programmer/ Project Manager	12.6
Apron Supervisor	9.7

Grade	Paragraph
Architect	13.15
Archivist	13.81
Armourer	11.35
Armourer Storeman	8.11
Artist	16.4
Assessor	13.16
Assignment Officer (Organization and Methods)	12.7
Assistant Biochemist	13.57
Assistant Clerk of Works (Grounds)	11.9
Assistant Diver	11.36
Assistant Inspector of Mines	11.10
Assistant Registrar	12.8
Assistant Registrar of Shipping	9.30
Assistant Shipping Master	12.9
Audiology Technician	10.42
Auditor	13.17
Bailiff	9.31
Bailiff Assistant	8.12
Ballistics Officer	15.2
Bank Examination Assistant	9.32
Bank Examiner	13.18
Bomb Disposal Officer	15.2
Building Services Engineer	13.19
Building Services Inspector	11.11
Building Supervisor	11.12

Grade	Paragraph
Building Surveyor	13.20
Butcher	11.37
Calligraphist	9.8
Calligraphist Assistant	8.13
Cartographer	13.58
Census & Survey Officer	12.24
Certificated Master/ Mistress and Assistant Master/Mistress	14.8
Chef	16.5
Chemist	13.59
Chief Launch Engineer	11.38
Chinese Language Officer	13.82
Chiropodist	10.42
Clerical Assistant	8.14
Clerical Officer	9.9
Clerk of Works	11.13
Clinical Psychologist	13.60
Commandant, Police Cadet School	15.2
Communications Controller	8.15
Computer Operator	9.10
Confidential Assistant	9.11
Controller (Telecommunications)	11.19
Controller of Posts	10.39
Co-operative Supervisor	10.16
Court Interpreter	13.83
Court Prosecutor	12.10

Grade	Paragraph
Court Reporter	9.12
Craft Technician	11.14
Crewman Officer (RHKAAF)	13.39
Crown Counsel	13.21
Curator	12.19
Data Processor	8.16
Deck Crew and Officers	11.39
(Fisheries Research Vessel) (Leading Fisherman/	
Boatswain/Mate/Master)	
Dental Hygienist	10.11
Dental Inspector	9.13
Dental Officer	13.22
Dental Surgery Assistant	9.14
Dental Technician	10.22
Dental Technologist	10.22
Dental Therapist	10.23
Dietitian	10.43
Director of Music	15.2
Dispenser	10.24
Diver's Linesman	11.36
Document Examiner	16.6
Dredger Crane Driver	11.40
Dredger Master	11.41
Dredger Mate	11.41
Dredger Mechanic	11.42
Driving Instructor	11.43
Driving Supervisor	11.43

Grade	Paragraph
Economist	13.61
Education Assistant	14.8
Education Officer	14.8
Education Officer (Administration)	14.8
Electrical Engineer	13.23
Electrical Engineer (Desalting)	13.24
Electrical and Mechanical Engineer	13.25
Electrical Inspector	11.8
Electrical Technician	11.15
Electronics Engineer	13.26
Engineer	13.27
Engineer (Fisheries Research Vessel)	11.44
Enrolled Nurse	10.9
Enrolled Nurse (Psychiatric)	10.9
Estate Caretaker	16.7
Estate Surveyor	13.28
Examinations Officer	13.84
Examiner	13.85
Executive Assistant	12.11
Executive Officer	13.86
Executive Secretary, Antiquities Advisory Board	13.87
Experimental Officer	13.88
Explosives Inspector	10.14
Explosives Officer	10.14
Explosives Supervisor	16.8

Grade	Paragraph
Factory Inspector	10.40
Field Assistant	11.45
Field Officer	10.17
Film Censor	16.9
Fire Services Photographer	16.18
Fire Services Training Officer (Physical Education)	16.10
Fire Services Ventilation Officer	11.16
Fisheries Laboratory Technician	10.21
Fisheries Officer	13.62
Fisheries Supervisor	10.18
Fleet Maintenance Officer	13.29
Flight Technician	11.46
Force Armourer	15.2
Force Training Officer	15.2
Force Welfare Officer	15.2
Foreman	11.47
Forestry Officer	13.63
Fumigator	9.15
Gate Checker	8.17
Geotechnical Engineer	13.30
Government Security Officer	13.89
Government Transport Officer	13.90

Grade	Paragraph
Head Attendant	16.11
Head Steward	16.5
Health Inspector	10.15
Health Visitor	10.34
Herbarium Assistant	9.16
Hospital Receptionist	8.18
Hospital Secretary	12.12
Hostel Manageress	9.33
House Service Inspector	11.48
Housekeeper	16.12
Housing Assistant	16.13
Housing Manager	13.91
Hydrologist	13.64
Illustrator	16.4
Independent Commission Against Corruption Staff	20.3
Industrial Hygienist	13.65
Industrial Promotion Project Officer	13.92
Industrial Training Officer	13.66
Industry Officer	9.34
Information Officer	12.25
Inoculator	8.6
Inspector (Graduate)	14.8
Inspector (Land Boilers)	11.17
Inspector (Non-graduate)	14.8
Inspector (Telecommunications)	11.19
Inspector of Apprentices	11.18
Inspector of Works	11.13

Grade	Paragraph
<pre>Instructor (Machinery) (Instructor (Machinery)/ Training Officer (Marine))</pre>	11.20
Interpreter (Simultaneous Interpretation)	13.93
Interviewer	15.9
Judicial Clerk	12.13
Kitchen Supervisor	11.49
Laboratory Assistant	10.25
Laboratory Assistant (Public Works Department)	10.26
Laboratory Technician	10.27
Labour Inspector	9.35
Labour Officer	13.94
Land Executive	12.14
Land Inspector	8.19
Land Surveyor	13.31
Landscape Architect	13.32
Launch Mechanic (Oiler/ Launch Mechanic/Senior Launch Mechanic/Supervisor (Engine Crews))	11.50
Laundry Manager	11.21
Law Clerk	12.15
Lecturer	14.8
Lecturer (Graduate)	14.8